FRCA supports the work of 33 Member Family Resource Centers across Colorado. FRCA offers two membership options: Standard and Premium. All members, regardless of membership level, provide services in their communities, in accordance to FRCA's Family Pathways Framework including Family Development Services (FDS). Premium Members enter output and outcome data into FRCA's shared data system. This additional membership responsibility has advanced FRCA's model development, evaluation, refinement, and rigorous testing for the benefit of the entire membership and the family support field. Premium Members receive a model fidelity score twice annually and are eligible for an annual center-level evaluation report from a third-party evaluator.

FRCA currently supports 9 Standard Members and 24 Premium Members throughout Colorado.

PREMIUM MEMBERS

- 1. The Action Center
- 2. Aurora Community Connection
- 3. Bright Futures
- 4. Catholic Charities of Central Colorado
- 5. Community Partnership Family Resource Center
- 6. The Cornerstone Resource Center
- 7. Delta County Family Resource Center
- 8. Denver Indian Family Resource Center
- 9. Estes Valley Investment in Childhood Success
- 10. Families Forward Resource Center
- 11. Family Resource Center (Sterling)
- 12. Family Resource Center of the Roaring Fork School District
- 13. Focus Points Family Resource Center
- 14. Heart and Hand Center
- 15. Hilltop Community Resource
- 16. La Plata Family Centers Coalition
- 17. Morgan County Family Center
- 18. Mountain Family Center
- 19. Pagosa Community Initiative
- 20. The Pinon Project
- 21. Prairie Family Center
- 22. Rural Communities Resource Center
- 23. Tri County Family Care Center
- 24. West End Family Link Center

STANDARD MEMBERS

- 1. Broomfield FISH
- 2. Catholic Charities of Southern Colorado
- 3. Emergency Family Assistance Association
- 4. Family & Intercultural Resource Center
- 5. Huerfano / Las Animas County Family Resource Center
- 6. La Familia / The Family Center
- 7. La Puente Home, Inc.
- 8. OUR Center
- 9. Sister Carmen Community Center